OPERATING RANGE
SERIES DESCRIPTION
Where shaft seal leakage is not allowable, for liquids that are
hard to seal, or where seal maintenance is difficult, Viking
Mag Drive® sealless SG pumps are the solution. In this type
of pump, a canister hermetically seals the liquid within the
pump. Inner magnets are connected to the pump drive shaft
inside the canister, and an outer magnet assembly rotates

③ Casing is Ductile Iron ASTM A536 Grade 65-45-12 (Vitek Hardened).
④ Magnetic coupling brackets are aluminum for 182/184TC frame motors.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Fuels and Additives
• Polyurethane Meter / Mix
• Adhesive & Sealant Dispensing
• Pipeline Sampling
• Chemical Metering
• Heat Transfer Oils
NOTE: Direction of rotation: clockwise is standard, counter-clockwise is optional.
 Bi-rotational is not available as Mag Drive.
NOTE: Mag Drive pumps are connected to a magnetic coupling, which is specified separately.
 Coupling options are MD-A and MD-B.
 Specify NEMA or IEC face mount for close-coupled or bearing carrier for long-coupled.
S G N - 8 0 5 1 8 - M 0 V
Shaft Rotation:
(Viewed from Shaft End)
0 = Clockwise (standard)
1 = Counter-Clockwise (optional)
Seal Type:
8 = Sealless
Mag Drive
Spur Gear
Principle
Material of
Construction:
Blank = Cast Iron
N = Ductile Iron
Design Series:
M = Standard
Relief Valve:
V = With Valve
O = Without Valve
Frame Size Pump Size
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2020
Section 1453
Page 1453.2
Issue H
SPUR GEAR PRODUCT LINE:
CAST & DUCTILE IRON SEALLESS MAG DRIVE PUMPS
SG-805 Series™, SGN-805 Series™, SG-807 Series™, SGN-807 Series™
④
Model
Number
Port Size
Nominal
Capacity at
50 Hz Motor
Speeds
(1450 RPM)
Nominal
Capacity at
60 Hz Motor
Speeds
(1750 RPM)
Maximum
Continuous